





Commissioner for Trademarks

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner for Trademarks

Re: Document ID No.: 700197364

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof of assignment for Trademark SAFE-T-CLEAN registered on <u>July 1, 1997</u>.

- 1. Name and address of conveying party:
 - a. ABB Automation Inc.

 501 Merritt 7

 Norwalk, CT 06856

 United States of America
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
 - a. ABB Inc.

 501 Merritt 7

 Norwalk, CT 06856

 United States of America
- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Effective Date: January 1, 2002

Title of Mark: SAFE-T-CLEAN

- 4. Registration Number:
 - a. Registration No.: 2075448

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should				
	ABB Li Legal I 29801 I	el M. Rickin nc. Department - 4U6 Euclid Avenue ffe, OH 44092			
6.	Total n	Total number of class(es) involved: 1			
7.	Total fee:				
		A check in the amount of \$\ to cover the basic filing fee and the assignment recordal fee is enclosed			
	\boxtimes	Charge Deposit Account No. <u>05-0877</u> in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the assignment recordal fee. A duplicate copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.			
8.	Statement and signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Printed Name of Person Signing how Fundament 1 2 1 0 5			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:					
	Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
on the 2	21st day	Respectfully, Michaelly			
		Date: 4/21/05			

2

THE STATE OF THE S

Registration No.: 2075448

Commissioner for Trademarks

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner for Trademarks

Plane: record the attached original documents or copy thereof of assignment for Trademark SAFE-T-CLEAN registered on July 1, 1997.

- 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 - ABB Inc. 501 Mercitt 7 Norwalk CT 06856 United States of America
- 2. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Execution Date: January 1, 2002

Title of Mark: SAFE-T-CLEAN

Э. Registration Number:

LTO E

- Registration No.: 2075448
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concumbing document should be malled:

Michael M. Rickin ABB Inc. Legal Department - 4U6 298)1 Euclid Avenue Wickliffe, OH 44092

5. Total number of class(es) involved: 1

1

201 T204-014

8807 908 tol TYE BE: IT IMA 90/90/10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0289

· PRANTO-CONTROL - BOOK DES SECONDO - DESCRIPCIONAL - NEVERNAR - CANDRAN - CONTROL - NOVERNAR - CONTROL - CONTROL

C.

Total fee:

	A check in the amount of \$	to cover the basic filing fee and	the assignment records.
	fee is enclosed	•	•

- \boxtimes Charge Deposit Account No. 05-0877 in the amount of \$40,00 to cover the assignment recordal fee. A duplicate copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

6-30-2003

PTO-POST REG.

04/08/08 PRI 11/28 PAX 703 505 4089

\$TO 图

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0290 200 SE SE SE SE SE DE MOTTANIS : minh me 1972 mo : mestavismo : re-virillo rivinismo - funt maigio missa imperenta Peres Peres man

 \bigcirc

ASSIGNATED OF TRADEMARK MINIC PRO TINC

WHEREAS, ABB Automation Loc. is the owner by an Assignment dated February 24, 2000 from Eleag International N.V. of all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark SAFE-T-(TRAN as identified in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,075,448 therefor ("the Mark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any; and

WEEKEAS, on January 1, 2002 ABS Automation Inc. was marged anto ABB Inc., having its principal place of business at 501 Markitt 7, Norwalk, CT 06856 ('the Merger'); and

waterand, upon the Morger, all right, title, and interest whatsoever in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any, payed to ABB Inc. by operation of law; and

werras, ABB Automation Inc. and ABB Inc. desire to clarify (that ownership of the Mark and the registration thereof in view of the Marger and to effect the assignment of any rights in the Mark and the registration that may not have passed to ABB Inc. by operation of law as a result of the Merger. ROLL THEREFORE,

ABB Automation Inc. does, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby admowledged. hereby assign nume pro tune, as of the 1st day of January, 2002, to ABB Inc. all of ABB Automation Inc.'s right, title and inverset in end to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

6T0 🔁

04/08/08 FRI 11:28 FAX 703 308 4089 PTO-POST RMC,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0291 Mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITHESS WERREOF, ABB Automation Inc. has caused this herigament to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

ME: AUTOMATION INC.

Harre: Eugene E. Madara

Title: VP, General Coupsel & Berretary

Attorney Docket SAFE-T-CLEAN

For: SAFE-T-CLEAN Ref. Document ID No.: 102873488

Trademark Registration No.: 2075448 Registration Date: July 1, 1997 Today's Date: July 22, 2005

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Mary Benton, Examiner **USPTO Assignment Division** Fax No.: 703-306-5995

This transmittal letter is in response to your notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated April 11, 2005 (Ref. Document ID No. 102873488) stating that the cover sheet submitted on June 30, 2003 was not acceptable because the conveying party was not indicated on the cover sheet.

We are resubmitting the following:

- 1) A Corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet providing the conveying party of ABB Automation Inc.
- 2) A copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment
- A copy of the original Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet. 3)
- An Assignment that is being returned to you so that the applicant can have the 4) benefit of the date of deposit in The United States Postal Service.

Please charge our Daposit Account No. 05-0877 the recordal fee of \$40.00.

If you have any questions, or concerns, please contact me at 440-585-6738.

Debra Rietze

Printed Name of Person Mailing Document

Signature of Person Marling Document

REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0293

RightFax 9/20/05 9:31 PAGE 011/012 Fax Server

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0294

Registration No.: 2075448

Commissioner for Trademarks

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner for Trademarks

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof of assignment for Trademark SAFE-T-CLEAN registered on July 1, 1997.

- 1. Name and address of conveying party:
 - ABB Automation Inc. 501 Merritt 7 Norwalk, CT 06856 United States of America
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:
 - ABB Inc. 501 Merritt Z Norwalk CT 06856 United States of America
- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Execution Date: January 1, 2002

Title of Mark: SAFE-T-CLEAN

- Registration Number:
 - Registration No.: 2075448
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5.

Michael M. Rickin ABB Inc. <u>Legal Department - 4U6</u> 29801 Buclid Avenue Wickliffe, OH 44092

- б. Total number of class(es) involved: 1
- 7. Total fee:
 - A check in the amount of \$_____ to cover the basic filing fee and the assignment recordal fee is enclosed.
 - 冈 Charge Deposit Account No. 05-0877 in the amount of \$40,00 to cover the assignment recordal fee. A duplicate copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Debra A. Rietze</u>

Debra a. Rietze Syreture July 22, 2005

RECORDED: 07/22/2005